
 

An example of responses issued under the Freedom of Information Act in February 2016 

Number  Date 

Received  

Applicant  Information Requested and Response  

29.16 13.01.16 Researcher 1.Please supply the following figures for your trust for the administrative year 2014/2015 in the 

table included below. 

  Total number of patient 

admissions 

Number of patients identified and 

flagged as having a learning 

disability by your trust (Monitor 

criterion 1; 2015, p. 57) 

  

Number of admissions 

to in-patient care (as 

defined by Hospital 

Episode Statistics) 

  

 71,767 439  

Number of out-patient 

admissions (not 

including cancelled 

appointments or those 

who did not attend 

their appointments) 

  

 642,729  1,038 

Number of patient 

admissions at 

accident and 

emergency 

  

 105,740  592 

 

2.Please advise me of website links where I can find any public report(s) of findings of audits of 

your practices for patients with learning disabilities (Monitor criterion 6; 2015, p. 57) published 

by your trust since the start of April 2013. 

The requested information is not published by the Trust on publically accessible websites. 

36.16 18.01.16 MP 1.Does your trust have a bereavement suite available for use by parents in the event of limited 

life expectancy of an anticipated birth of a child?  

Yes. 

2.If the answer to (1) is no, what alternative arrangements are available? 

Not applicable. 

3.If the answer to (1) is yes, would parents of a baby who turn up at hospital with a sudden 

infant death be allowed to use the bereavement suite? 

In the event of sudden death, the parents would present to our Emergency Department. 

4.If the answer is yes to (1) where in relation to the Labour ward is the suite located? 

The suite is on the Labour ward, located before the main body of the ward. 

5.Do you have bereavement trained midwives?  If yes, how many? 

We have one full-time Specialist Bereavement Midwife post as a ‘job-share’. 

6.Do you have a trained bereavement councillor at the hospital?  If yes, what is the average 



waiting time to be able access support from that councillor?   

The Trust uses a bereavement councillor from petalscharity.org, you would need to request 

waiting times directly with them as the Trust does not hold this information. 

7.Do you provide any written information to parents following the loss of a baby? If yes, please 

name the third sector organisation information is provided from. 

We provide hospital information and SANDS leaflets. 

8.Can you list the guidelines around infant death which are implemented by the hospital?  

Bereavement in neonatal services 

Stillbirth/ intrauterine death (IUD)/ early neonatal death on delivery unit 

Collapse/ death of infant during transfer 

An updated procedure on completion of death certificates will also be published early next year. 

9.Does the hospital provide support around funeral arrangements for infants or babies who have 

died at the hospital? 

Yes. 

10.Does the hospital advise parents on the advantages of having a post mortem conducted 

where this is not compulsory? 

Yes. 

37.16 18.01.16 Individual 1.Do you provide or promote the use of any mobile applications by your patients/service users? If 

so please answer the following questions for each application, if known.  

a.Name of application 

b.Software supplier 

c.Number of users associated with the trust. 

Mobile applications not used. 

2.Do you use any patient self-check-in or information kiosks, if yes please answer the following 

questions for each application, If known 

a.The Area in the hospital the system is used 

b.The primary function of the system 

c.The System supplier 

d.Number of Users per year 

e.Cost of each system 2014/15 and year to date 2015/16.  

Patient self-check not used. 

3.Please supply the name and email address of the persons in post for each of the following 

roles: 

a.Head/Director of IM&T 

Mr Z Chaudry – Chief Information Officer. 

b.Head/Director of Transformation or person responsible for delivery of Cost Improvement 

Scheme. 

Ms C Moore – Head of Transformation 

c.Senior Manager responsible for Cancer Services and/or Outpatients. 

Ms J Smith – Head of Cancer Services and Outpatients. 

40.16 19.01.16 Media – Mail on 

Sunday 

In the past three years, how many cervical screening test requests (previously known as a smear 

test) have been rejected by you for testing by your NHS clinical pathology labs because the 

patient was under 24y 6m of age at the time of the sample being collected? 

I would like a year by year breakdown for the last three years (i.e. 3 tests in 2014) 

Please see below the information provided by The Pathology Partnership in response to your 

Freedom of Information Request; 

 

 



Rejected Smear tests as patient under 24 years 6 months 

CCG 2013 2014 2015 

Cambridge 11 9 6 

West Suffolk 3 0 2 

Mid Essex *8 6 4 

North East Essex 5 3 0 

East and North 

Hertfordshire 

10 2 3 

Ipswich & East Suffolk 9  0 1 

Total 36 20 16 

 

* Data from October 2013 when service transferred from Mid Essex Hospitals NHS Trust 

42.16 21.01.16 Individual 1.How many diabetes-related amputations have there been over the last five years? 

Please break down by calendar year, for: 

 

Year Total 

2011 44 

2012 34 

2013 23 

2014 2 

2015 8 

 

2.Of the diabetes related amputations above, how many of the patients were aged 25 or under? 

Please break down by years stated above. 

None. 

3.How many diabetes related amputations were recorded in patients under the age of 18? 

Again, please break down by the years stated above. 

None. 

4.If possible, I would like this information (just for under 18’s) broken down individually by age 

for the last five years. 

However, if this is not possible - please include the age of the youngest patient to have a 

diabetes related amputation at your trust. 

All of our diabetic related amputations have been in the 26yrs plus age group. 

 

44.16 21.01.16 Individual In your organisation how many patients with Multiple Sclerosis have been treated with MS 

disease modifying drugs in the past 12 months, calendar year of 2015 if possible? 

Please provide the number of patients by treatment for the following disease modifying drugs: 

Aubagio (teriflunomide)  = 0 

Avonex (interferon beta-1a)  = 7 

Betaferon (interferon beta-1b) =  1 

Copaxone (glatiramer acetate) =  7 

Extavia (beta interferon-1b) = 0 

Gilenya (fingolimod) =  5 

Lemtrada (alemtuzumab) =  31 

Rebif (beta interferon-1a) =  2 

Tecfidera (dimethyl fumarate) = 57 

Tysabri (natalizumab) =  8 

 



Ampyra (fampyra) = 0 

Peginterferon beta-1a (plegridy) = 0 

 

The above figures represent new patients and do not include patients who started on these 

treatments in previous years, but continue to be treated. 

46.16 22.01.16 Media - ITN 1.How many patients aged 18 and under have undergone bariatric surgery in the last 3 years? 

Please break down how many per year.  

2.How young was the youngest patient?  

3.How many of those patients have also undergone surgery to remove excess skin as a result of 

that bariatric surgery? Please break down by year. 

The above procedure has not been undertaken for paediatric patients.  

 

 

 

 

50.16 25.01.16 Individual 1.Over the last three calendar years, how many patients have had to wait more than 24 hours in 

Accident and Emergency departments in hospitals across your trust?  

Please break down by:  

i)2013 = 0 

ii)2014  = 0 

iii) 2015 = 1 

2.Broken down by the same three years above, how many patients have had to wait more than 

48 hours in Accident and Emergency departments at hospitals across your trust?  

This includes patients who came to hospital in an ambulance, and patients who made their own 

way to Accident and Emergency departments.  

None. 

3.In the calendar year 2015, what was the longest accident and emergency department wait 

recorded across your trust? Please provide the name of the hospital this was recorded in. 

24 hours 30 minutes - Addenbrookes Hospital 

 

 


